FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM 1-31-92 Docket: CAM-4.6.001/3713 TRADEMARK	S ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patr	3 attached original do
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	and address of rece, 101633468
MW International Inc.	
00-00-0201	4-II Dana 64 446
[ ] Individual(s) [ ] Association U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM M [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Part.	Address: 437 Madison Avenue - 39 Fl
[x ] Corporation-State - New Jersey [ ] Other	Street Address: 437 Madison Avenue - 30 Fl
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [x] No	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022
3. Nature of conveyance:	[ ] Individual(s) citizenship
[x] Assignment [] Merger	[ ] General Partnership
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	[ ] Limited Partnership [x] Corporation-State - New Jersey
[ ] Other	[ ] Other
Execution Date: June 1999	If assignee is not domicile in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  [ ] Yes
Application Number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No. (a)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	2,219,362
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [ ] f	No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and registrations involved: [ 1 ]
COBRIN & GITTES	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
750 Lexington Avenue - 21st Floor New York, New York 10022	[x] Enclosed
	[ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number: 03-2317     Only for any deficiency or overpayment.
	(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information $T_{ij}$	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	
Robert J. Hess Kulul I fin	March 5, 2001
Name of Person Signing Signature	
Docket: CAM-4.6.001/3713	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [ 1 ]
GMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach th	ils portion
about information to	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	and completing and reviewing the sample

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

G:VPps\WPDATA\CAMPA.MED\3713-usreg\Cover.Ass.wpd

03/12/2001 JJALLAH2 00000001 2219362

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002249 FRAME: 0153

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is entered into as of June 39, 1999, between M.W. INTERNATIONAL, INC., a New Jersey corporation having an address at 225 Long Avenue, Hillside, New Jersey 07205-2349 ("Assignor"), and CAMPAMED CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having an address at 437 Madison Avenue, 39th Floor, New York, New York 10022 ("Assignee").

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the trademark listed on Schedule A annexed hereto (hereinafter, the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire from the Assignor all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of ten (\$10.00) dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby confirms, assigns, transfers and sets over to the Assignee and its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Mark and which is symbolized by the Mark, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, along with the right to sue and recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

The Assignor expressly agrees, upon the written request of the Assignee, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, such documents and other instruments that the Assignee may consider to be required to evidence or effectuate the sale, conveyance, assignment, transfer and delivery of the Mark to the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment on the day and year first above written.

Bv:

M.W. INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Name: Michael W. Moers

Title: President

6/3/99

456532-1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002249 FRAME: 0154

## **SCHEDULE A**

Mark Reg. No. Reg. Date

C-MED-100 2,219,362 January 19, 1999

6/3/99

456532-1

**RECORDED: 03/08/2001** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002249 FRAME: 0155